© 2009 Hitachi Tool Engineering, Ltd. | ph 800 333 1514 | www.hitachitoolusa.com 5
Double face (two-stage flank) prevents radius shape from deteriorating while machining
Extremely accurate radius tolerance: +0.003mm to -0.007mm
Wide variety of neck length variations
Long tool life is possible even when machining materials with a hardness of greater than 60HRC
FEATURES
EPSBE
Super-Hard Ball Nose End Mills

shape from deteriorating
© 2009 Hitachi Tool Engineering, Ltd. | ph 800 333 1514 | www.hitachitoolusa.com 7
SEMI-FINISHING FINISHING
70
HRC 70 2 FLUTES
EPSBE
Part No.
R Dc ln l D1 L Ds
Neck
R
Interference
Angle
Actual Effective Length in Incline
Angles
0.5 1 1.5 2 3
EPSBE2001-0.15-TH 0.05 0.10 0.15 0.08 0.08 45 4 1 11.82 0.30 0.32 0.33 0.35 0.38
EPSBE2001-0.3-TH 0.05 0.10 0.30 0.08 0.08 45 4 1 11.64 0.46 0.48 0.50 0.52 0.57
EPSBE2002-0.3-TH 0.10 0.20 0.30 0.15 0.17 45 4 1 11.66 0.49 0.50 0.52 0.54 0.58
EPSBE2002-0.6-TH 0.10 0.20 0.60 0.15 0.17 45 4 1 11.30 0.80 0.83 0.86 0.88 0.93
EPSBE2003-0.45-TH 0.15 0.30 0.45 0.25 0.27 45 4 2 11.53 0.73 0.77 0.80 0.84 0.91
EPSBE2003-0.9-TH 0.15 0.30 0.90 0.25 0.27 45 4 2 11.00 1.21 1.27 1.32 1.37 1.47
EPSBE2003-1.5-TH 0.15 0.30 1.50 0.25 0.27 45 4 2 10.36 1.84 1.92 1.99 2.06 2.18
EPSBE2003-2-TH 0.15 0.30 2.00 0.25 0.27 45 4 2 9.88 2.36 2.46 2.55 2.62 2.76
EPSBE2004-0.6-TH 0.20 0.40 0.60 0.30 0.37 45 4 2 11.39 0.88 0.93 0.97 1.01 1.09
EPSBE2004-1.2-TH 0.20 0.40 1.20 0.30 0.37 45 4 2 10.69 1.52 1.59 1.65 1.71 1.82
EPSBE2004-2-TH 0.20 0.40 2.00 0.30 0.37 45 4 2 9.88 2.36 2.46 2.54 2.62 2.75
EPSBE2004-3-TH 0.20 0.40 3.00 0.30 0.37 45 4 2 9.03 3.41 3.53 3.63 3.73 4.01
EPSBE2005-0.75-TH 0.25 0.50 0.75 0.35 0.47 45 4 2 11.25 1.04 1.09 1.13 1.18 1.27
EPSBE2005-1.5-TH 0.25 0.50 1.50 0.35 0.47 45 4 2 10.39 1.83 1.91 1.98 2.05 2.17
EPSBE2005-3-TH 0.25 0.50 3.00 0.35 0.47 45 4 2 9.00 3.41 3.53 3.63 3.72 3.99
EPSBE2006-0.9-TH 0.30 0.60 0.90 0.40 0.57 45 4 4 11.10 1.33 1.42 1.51 1.59 1.75
EPSBE2006-1.8-TH 0.30 0.60 1.80 0.40 0.57 45 4 4 10.08 2.30 2.44 2.56 2.68 2.88
EPSBE2006-3-TH 0.30 0.60 3.00 0.40 0.57 45 4 4 8.98 3.58 3.77 3.93 4.07 4.32
EPSBE2006-5-TH 0.30 0.60 5.00 0.40 0.57 45 4 4 7.59 5.70 5.94 6.14 6.32 6.63
EPSBE2006-6-TH 0.30 0.60 6.00 0.40 0.57 45 4 4 7.04 6.75 7.02 7.23 7.42 7.96
EPSBE2008-1.2-TH 0.40 0.80 1.20 0.50 0.77 45 4 4 10.79 1.65 1.75 1.84 1.93 2.11
EPSBE2008-2.4-TH 0.40 0.80 2.40 0.50 0.77 45 4 4 9.47 2.94 3.10 3.24 3.36 3.59
EPSBE2010-1.5-TH 0.50 1.00 1.50 0.80 0.96 45 6 4 11.01 2.01 2.12 2.21 2.31 2.49
EPSBE2010-3-TH 0.50 1.00 3.00 0.80 0.96 45 6 4 9.88 3.61 3.78 3.93 4.06 4.30
EPSBE2010-4-TH 0.50 1.00 4.00 0.80 0.96 45 6 4 9.25 4.66 4.87 5.00 5.20 5.47
EPSBE2010-6-TH 0.50 1.00 6.00 0.80 0.96 45 6 4 8.20 6.76 7.02 7.23 7.42 7.92
EPSBE2010-8-TH 0.50 1.00 8.00 0.80 0.96 45 6 4 7.36 8.85 9.15 9.40 9.61 10.58
EPSBE2010-10-TH 0.50 1.00 10.00 0.80 0.96 50 6 4 6.68 10.93 11.27 11.54 11.98 13.23
EPSBE2012-1.8-TH 0.60 1.20 1.80 1.10 1.15 45 6 4 10.78 2.36 2.47 2.58 2.68 2.86
EPSBE2012-3.6-TH 0.60 1.20 3.60 1.10 1.15 45 6 4 9.46 4.27 4.45 4.61 4.75 5.01
EPSBE2015-2.25-TH 0.75 1.50 2.25 1.35 1.44 45 6 4 10.43 2.87 2.99 3.10 3.20 3.40
EPSBE2015-4.5-TH 0.75 1.50 4.50 1.35 1.44 45 6 4 8.84 5.24 5.43 5.61 5.76 6.03
EPSBE2015-8-TH 0.75 1.50 8.00 1.35 1.44 45 6 4 7.14 8.89 9.17 9.41 9.61 10.56
EPSBE2015-12-TH 0.75 1.50 12.00 1.35 1.44 50 6 4 5.85 13.03 13.39 13.74 14.38 15.87
EPSBE2020-3-TH 1.00 2.00 3.00 1.70 1.92 45 6 4 9.79 3.71 3.84 3.96 4.07 4.29
EPSBE2020-4-TH 1.00 2.00 4.00 1.70 1.92 45 6 4 9.03 4.75 4.92 5.07 5.21 5.45
EPSBE2020-6-TH 1.00 2.00 6.00 1.70 1.92 45 6 4 7.81 6.84 7.07 7.26 7.43 7.89
EPSBE2020-8-TH 1.00 2.00 8.00 1.70 1.92 45 6 4 6.88 8.92 9.19 9.42 9.61 10.54
EPSBE2020-12-TH 1.00 2.00 12.00 1.70 1.92 50 6 4 5.55 13.06 13.41 13.76 14.39 15.85
EPSBE2020-16-TH 1.00 2.00 16.00 1.70 1.92 50 6 4 4.65 17.19 17.59 18.32 19.17 21.16
EPSBE2020-20-TH 1.00 2.00 20.00 1.70 1.92 55 6 4 4.01 21.30 21.90 22.88 23.96 26.47
EPSBE
EPSBE
d h4
R +0.003, -0.007